
KOLKATA PORT TRUST 
 

Mechanical & Electrical Engineering Department 
 

 

Corrigendum 
 

(i) Tender for “Supply and Operation of 2 Nos. Ambulance on hire basis in KDS for 3 
years”  
vide  NIT No. KoPT/KDS/Mech/DC-IV/ADV/493 dated 27.06.2018 
 
and 
 

(ii) Tender for  “Supply and Operation of 3 nos. Bus and 8 Nos. different type of Lorries 
on hire basis in KDS for 3 years”  
vide  NIT No. KoPT/KDS/Mech/DC-IV/ADV/492 dated 27.06.2018 
  
 

(I) For both the above tenders, Online Bid Submission Start Date & Time has been 
extended to 30.07.2018 at 17.00 hours instead of 23.07.2018 at 17.00 hours.  
 

(II) In respect of the tender for “Supply and Operation of 3 nos. Bus and 8 Nos. different 
type of Lorries on hire basis in KDS for 3 years”  
vide  NIT No. KoPT/KDS/Mech/DC-IV/ADV/492 dated 27.06.2018, the table under 
the RATE SCHEDULE at page 34 should be raised as: 
 

Item (in Rs.) 
 

Charges for hourly detention (for Bus)  
 

 

Charges for hourly detention (for 207 Lorry) 
 

 

Charges for hourly detention (for 407 Lorry) 
 

 

Charges for hourly detention (for 709 Lorry) 
 

 

 
 

Chief Mechanical Engineer 
 


